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HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT FOR A )
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RESPONSE OF NORTH HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT TO
COMMISSION STAFF’S POST-HEARING REQUEST FOR
INFORMATION

Comes North Hopkins Water District, for its Response to Commission Staff’s

Post-Hearing Request for Information, and states as shown on the following pages.

Katelyn L. Brown

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2000
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
Telephone: (502) 568-5711

Fax: (502) 333-6099
katelyn.brown@skofirm.com

Counsel for North Hopkins Water District



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF NORTH )

HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT FOR A )
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE )
AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A ) CASE NO. 2020-00126

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND )
AN ORDER AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE )
OF SECURITIES PURSUANT TO KRS )
278.023 )

CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSE OF NORTH HOPKINS WATER
DISTRICT TO COMMISSION STAFF’S POST-HEARING REQUEST FOR
INFORMATION

This is to certify that I have supervised the preparation of North Hopkins
Water District’s Responses to Commission Staff’s Post-Hearing Request for
Information. The response submitted on behalf of North Hopkins Water District is

true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after

a reasonable inquiry.

Date: '=~71-2\ ,»%Jm;;::' @xo\/\w'\—\l
Steve Oakley, Superintendent U

North Hopkins Water District




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8 and the Commission’s March
16, 2020 and March 24, 2020 Orders in Case No. 2020-00085 regarding electronic
filings, | certify that North Hopkins Water District’s Response to Commission
Staff’s Post-Hearing Request for Information was electronically transmitted to the
Public Service Commission on January 7, 2021 and North Hopkins Water District
will file original paper copies of this filing within 30 days of the lifting of the State
of Emergency.

Katelyn L. Brown



NORTH HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT
CASE NO. 2020-00126

Response to Commission Staff’s Post-Hearing Request for Information

Question No. 1

Responding Witness: Steve Oakley, Superintendent

Q-1. Provide a complete copy of the purchase water contract between North

A-1.

Hopkins District and the City of Madisonville, including any
amendments to the 1979 original contract.

The original 1979 contract between North Hopkins District and the City of
Madisonville is attached, as well as the 1980 contract, the 1982 Amendment,
and the 1994 Amendment.

North Hopkins District has performed a more thorough search of its old
records since the Hearing on December 15, 2020 and discovered the attached
1994 Amendment with the City of Madisonville. This Amendment extended
the term of the Agreement between Madisonville and North Hopkins District
until 2034. Thus, many of the issues raised at the Hearing about whether

Madisonville will renew the existing Agreement are now moot.
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1,

Talmidge Shelton, Commission of the North Hopkins

Water District hereby certify that on April 15, 1980, Charles

E. VWoest was ¢
CMr. Waest sign
Madisonville
District but
glignalbures.

Thi

ne Sceoretary of the North Hopkins Water District.
ol o water purchase agreement with the City of
A a Uomuissioncer of the North Hopkins Water

wouldl also have been Secretary to attest said

s vhe /7 day of 4gr . 1980.

o

Talmadg® Shelton
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AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWLEN
THE CITY OF MADISONVILLE AND
THE NORTH HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT
FOR THE SALE AND PURCHASE OF TREATED WATER

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT made and entered into this
Ak day of Nayewe ien . 1982, by and between the City of
Madisonville, Hopkins County, Kentucky, hereinafter referred to
as Seller, and the North Hopkins Water District, Hopkins County,
Kentucky, its successors or assigns, hereinafter referred to as
Purchaser,

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, the Seller and Purchaser entered into an
agreement for the sale and purchase of treated water on the 15th
day of April, 1980, and

WHEREAS, the parties both desire to amend this agreement
to amend enumerated paragraphs 2 and 5 only as follows:

1. Enumerated paragraph 2 shall be amended to reflect that
whenever testing is required on the water meter, the Purchaser will
pay the cost of said testing.

2. Enumerated paragraph 5 is amended to reflect that the
Purchaser shall pay a monthly minimum payment equal to three hundred
thousand (300,000) gallons rather than one million (1,000,000)
gallons.

A, The original agreement between the Seller and Purchaser
is amendedﬂ}p,no,ather respect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOI', the parties hereto, acting under
au@hority of their respective governing bodies, cause this Amendment
to Agreement to be duly executed.

City of Madisonville, Hopkins
County, Kentucky

Mayor

ATTESTED BY:

[ . ~
. N\
- Cod AT O \A\B ) R\\.L\"*"vf“'\ LN

Clerk-Treasurer, City of Madidonville
Hopkins County, Kentucky




APPROVED BY:

Farmers Home Administration

NORTH HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT,
Hopkins County, Kentucky

BY: Water Commissioners

ATTESTED BY:

Secretary
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AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF MADISONVILLE AND THE NORTH HOPKINS WATER
DISTRICT FOR THE SALE AND PURCHASE OF TREATED WATER

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered
into by and between the City of Madisonville and the North

Hopkins Water District on this

WITNESS: THAT, WHEREAS, on April 13, 1979, the
City of Madisonville and the North Hopkins Water District
entered into an Agreement For The Sale and Purchase of
Treated Water: and

WHEREAS , said Agreement has been previously
amended by the parties on various occasionss: and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend said
Agreement as herein provided;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the
mutual benefits each party will receive pursuant to said
Agreement as amended, the parties do hereby agree to further
amend the April 15, 1979. Agreement as follows:

1. The term of +the Agreement is hereby extended
and shall remain in effect for a period of forty (40) vears
from the date hereof.

2. Paragraph 4 of the Agreement is hereby amended
to provide that the maximum amount of potable treated water
to be supplied by the City of Madisonville to the North
Hopkins Water District will not exceed 9 million gallons per

month.



The Morth Hopkins Water District agrees that except in
emergency situations, and as reasonably practical, it will
only pump water from the City of Madisonville to meet the
District’s needs between the hours of &6:00 p.m. and ending

at 6:90 a.m.s

3. All other provisions of the April 15, 1979
Agreement as amended not inconsistent herewith are ratified

and reaffirmed.

CITY OF MADISONVILLE

Mayor
ATTESTED BY:

_@&X&D\_““-T_ _______

Clerk-Treasurer,
Madisonville, Hopkins County.
Kentucky

NORTH HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT

Chairma

ATTESTED BY:

géaa;/éi Ao~

Secretafy




NORTH HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT
CASE NO. 2020-00126
Response to Commission Staff’s Post-Hearing Request for Information
Question No. 2

Responding Witness: Steve Oakley

Q-2. Provide the proposed paragraph addition and any proposed amendments
to the purchase water contract between North Hopkins District and the
City of Madisonville, including but not limited to that which was sent to
the City of Madisonville’s mayor’s office or city attorney’s office, or both.

A-2. See Answer to Question 1. This issue is now moot because the 1994

Amendment extended the term of the Agreement until 2034.



NORTH HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT
CASE NO. 2020-00126
Response to Commission Staff’s Post-Hearing Request for Information
Question No. 3

Responding Witness: Steve Oakley

Q-3. Provide any documentary evidence surrounding the meeting with the
mayor of Madisonville and any attempts to contact the mayor of
Madisonville or the city attorney’s office, including but not limited to
emails or phone records.

A-3. The 1994 Amendment states that “[t]he term of the Agreement is hereby
extended and shall remain in effect for a period of forty (40) years from the
date hereof.” Thus, the purchase water contract does not expire until 2034.
Therefore, North Hopkins District and the City of Madisonville have 13 years

to renegotiate a new contract.



NORTH HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT
CASE NO. 2020-00126
Response to Commission Staff’s Post-Hearing Request for Information
Question No. 4

Responding Witness: Steve Oakley

Q-4. Provide a copy of North Hopkins District’s written plan to reduce water
loss and written leak detection plan.

A-4. Please see the attached Leak Detection Program and Water Loss Guide.



NORTH HOPKINS WATER
LEAK DETECTION PROGRAM
WATER LOSS GUIDE

PURPOSE
Identify, reduce, and manage system water loss.
BENEFITS

Reducing water loss helps protect the public health. When water loss is
caused by leaks, repairing them lowers cross-connection and contamination risks.

Reducing water loss saves money. The costs of purchasing or producing
water can only be recouped when it is sold. Lost water cannot be sold. It is a total
loss.

Reducing water loss and solving water loss problems may even help
establish positive relations by improving service and demonstrating cost of service
management. Good resource management is good business.

TYPE OF WATER LOSS

Errors: “Water loss is un-metered water that leaves a system. In some cases,
water only seems to be lost because of human errors or broken or inaccurate
meters.”

Genuine Loss is “generally caused by three things: un-metered accounts,
theft, and leaks.”

THE ABC’S OF WATER LOSS

Step A-Determine the amount of unaccounted-for water.

Step B-Determine the source of the unaccounted-for water.

Step C-Eliminate the source responsible for unaccounted-for water.
FINDING LEAKS USING A LEAK DETECTION SURVEY

Maps — locate the old ones and develop new ones if necessary. In an
efficient leak detection plan, maps should show water sources, treatment plants,



pumping stations, storage facilities, mains, service connections elevations, fire
hydrants, lines, valves, and other buried parts of your system where leaks might
occur.

Preliminary Survey — Make a visual inspection of storage tank overflows,
stuck air relief valves, old or worn pump packing, new or recently repaired lines,
and cracked meter bottoms. Also, look for illegal taps, damaged fire hydrants, and
review recent customer complaints or leak reports.

Zones and Zone Measurement — “A zone is an area that can be isolated from
rest of the system by closing key valves. A zone measurement is an estimate of all
water use within a zone, including leaks.”

Pinpointing Leaks — This step includes selecting the proper equipment,
looking at and listening to all valves, hydrants, and meters for signs of leaks, and
listening to water lines, or the ground or pavement directly above the line.

Leak Repair — When a leak is found, repair it as soon as possible.

LEAK DETECTION PROGRAM
Read Master Meter daily and log daily usage
Use tank trends when water usage seems out of range.
When you are unable to determine which zone water loss is occurring.
Drive and visually inspect ditches for water running where it shouldn’t be.

Pay special attention to air release valves because they were installed using
galvanized pipe between brass valves.

Constantly monitor for leaks when reading meters or working out in the
system.

Use tank draw down records when loss continues.

Work with Kentucky Rural Water Circuit Riders to find where water is
being lost.

During winter months when water is frozen in ditches, watching for running
water or fog due to moving water is warmer than the air temperature.



NORTH HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT
CASE NO. 2020-00126
Response to Commission Staff’s Post-Hearing Request for Information
Question No. 5

Responding Witness: Tamara Hunter, Office Manager

Q-5. Provide a copy of the document filed by North Hopkins District on May
28, 2020, entitled “Profits and Losses” with the detailed account listing
and the totals for each line item so both are visible on the same page.

A-5. Please see the attached Profit and Loss detail for January through December

2019.



1:.01 PM
12/22/120
Accrual Basis

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
6000 419 Interest Income

Total 6000 419 Interest Income
6010 Service Charge

Total 6010 Service Charge
6020 461 Water Sales

Total 6020 461 Water Sales
6040 470 forfeited Discounts

North Hopkins Water District
Profit & Loss Detail
January through December 2019

Type Date Num Name Memo C_Ir Split Amount Balance
Deposit 01/31/2019 Deposit NHWD O&M acct 1.42 142
Deposit 01/31/2019 Deposit NHWD water deposit 0.03 1.45
Deposit 02/28/2019 Deposit NHWD water deposit 0.03 148
Deposit 02/28/2019 Deposit NHWD O&M acct 0.86 234
Deposit 03/31/2019 Deposit NHWD O&M acct 0.65 2.99
Deposit 03/31/2019 Deposit NHWD O&M acct 0.65 3.64
Deposit 03/31/2019 Deposit NHWD water deposit 0.03 3.67
Deposit 04/30/2019 Deposit NHWD O&M acct 0.84 451
Deposit 04/30/2019 Deposit NHWD water deposit 0.04 4.55
Deposit 05/31/2019 Deposit NHWD O&M acct 0.82 5.37
Deposit 05/31/2019 Deposit NHWD water deposit 0.05 5.42
Deposit 06/30/2019 Deposit NHWD O&M acct 0.85 6.27
Deposit 06/30/2019 Deposit NHWD water deposit 0.06 6.33
Deposit 07/31/2019 Deposit NHWD O&M acct 1.88 8.21
Deposit 07/31/2019 Deposit NHWD water deposit 0.06 8.27
Deposit 08/31/2019 Deposit NHWD O&M acct 1.00 9.27
Deposit 08/31/2019 Deposit NHWD water deposit 0.06 9.33
Deposit 09/30/2019 Deposit NHWD water deposit 0.06 9.39
Deposit 09/30/2019 Deposit NHWD O&M acct 1.29 10.68
Deposit 10/24/2019 Deposit NHWD water deposit 0.06 10.74
Deposit 10/31/2019 Deposit NHWD O&M acct 1.20 11.94
Deposit 10/31/2019 Deposit NHWD O&M acct 0.30 12.24
Deposit 11/29/2019 Deposit NHWD water deposit 0.08 12.32
Deposit 11/29/2019 Deposit NHWD O&M acct 1.78 14.10
Deposit 12/31/2019 Deposit NHWD water deposit 0.10 14.20
Deposit 12/31/2019 Deposit NHWD O&M acct 271 16.91
General Journal 12/31/2019 513 3310 Payroll Liabilities 0.02 16.93
General Journal 12/31/2019 514 520 2010 Sinking Fund B 1,361.35 1,378.28

1,378.28 1,378.28

Invoice 06/28/2019 31 vandalism of NHWD meter Accounts Receivable 50.00 50.00
Invoice 10/18/2019 32 Accounts Receivable 25.00 75.00
Invoice 10/18/2019 32 Accounts Receivable 50.00 125.00
Invoice 12/04/2019 33 Tim Moore being called out to re-check meter that had alread Accounts Receivable 50.00 175.00
175.00 175.00

General Journal 01/31/2019 477 200 Accounts Receivable 77,488.82 77,488.82
General Journal 02/28/2019 478 200 Accounts Receivable 81,753.34 159,242.16
General Journal 03/31/2019 479 200 Accounts Receivable 71,468.74 230,710.90
General Journal 04/30/2019 480 200 Accounts Receivable 66,909.69 297,620.59
General Journal 05/31/2019 483 200 Accounts Receivable 89,418.15 387,038.74
Invoice 06/28/2019 31 - Water estimated to have been used Accounts Receivable 77.87 387,116.61
General Journal 06/30/2019 484 200 Accounts Receivable 95,505.27 482,621.88
General Journal 07/31/2019 485 200 Accounts Receivable 85,400.66 568,022.54
General Journal 08/31/2019 486 200 Accounts Receivable 91,033.57 659,056.11
General Journal 09/30/2019 487 200 Accounts Receivable 94,454.08 753,510.19
Invoice 10118/2019 32 _ Accounts Receivable 33.14 753,543.33
General Journal 10/31/2019 491 200 Accounts Receivable 87,254.74 840,798.07
General Journal 11/30/2019 492 200 Accounts Receivable 82,746.76 923,544.83
Invoice 12/11/2019 34 _ 4 loads of water 5,000 gals each Accounts Receivable 235.92 923,780.75
General Journal 12/31/2019 493 200 Accounts Receivable 77,340.93 1,001,121.68
General Journal 12/31/2019 516 3360 KY Sales Tax Payable 28.44 1,001,150.12
General Journal 12/31/2019 523 200 Accounts Receivable 1,254.81 1,002,404.93
General Journal 12/31/2019 524 200 Accounts Receivable -12,877.96 989,526.97
General Journal 12/31/2019 525 200 Accounts Receivable -5,941.71 983,585.26
General Journal 12/31/2019 526 -SPLIT- -3,234.26 980,351.00
General Journal 12/31/2019 527 120 Returned Checks -931.38 979,419.62
979,419.62 979,419.62

General Journal 01/31/2019 477 200 Accounts Receivable 1,558.53 1,558.53
General Journal 02/28/2019 478 200 Accounts Receivable 889.40 2,447.93
General Journal 03/31/2019 479 200 Accounts Receivable 1,254.57 3,702.50
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1:.01 PM
12/22/120

Accrual Basis

Total 6040 470 forfeited Discounts
6060 471 Misc Serv Revenues

Total 6060 471 Misc Serv Revenues
9010 421 Nonutility Income

Total 9010 421 Nonutility Income

tap fee

Total tap fee
Total Income
Gross Profit
Expense
7100 610 Purchased Water

North Hopkins Water District

Profit & Loss Detail
January through December 2019

Type Date Num Name Memo C_Ir Split Amount Balance
General Journal 04/30/2019 480 200 Accounts Receivable 778.31 4,480.81
General Journal 05/31/2019 483 200 Accounts Receivable 1,058.52 5,539.33
General Journal 06/30/2019 484 200 Accounts Receivable 1,157.18 6,696.51
General Journal 07/31/2019 485 200 Accounts Receivable 1,324.54 8,021.05
General Journal 08/31/2019 486 200 Accounts Receivable 1,404.13 9,425.18
General Journal 09/30/2019 487 200 Accounts Receivable 1,155.05 10,580.23
General Journal 10/31/2019 491 200 Accounts Receivable 1,240.13 11,820.36
General Journal 11/30/2019 492 200 Accounts Receivable 9,324.70 21,145.06
General Journal 12/31/2019 493 200 Accounts Receivable 1,118.37 22,263.43

22,263.43 22,263.43

General Journal 01/31/2019 477 200 Accounts Receivable 650.00 650.00
General Journal 01/31/2019 477 reconnects i had to take off 200 Accounts Receivable 150.00 800.00
General Journal 02/28/2019 478 200 Accounts Receivable 1,000.00 1,800.00
General Journal 03/31/2019 479 200 Accounts Receivable 600.00 2,400.00
General Journal 04/30/2019 480 200 Accounts Receivable 150.00 2,550.00
General Journal 05/31/2019 483 200 Accounts Receivable 350.00 2,900.00
General Journal 06/30/2019 484 200 Accounts Receivable 500.00 3,400.00
General Journal 07/31/2019 485 cut offs 200 Accounts Receivable 250.00 3,650.00
General Journal 08/31/2019 486 cut offs 200 Accounts Receivable 450.00 4,100.00
General Journal 10/31/2019 491 200 Accounts Receivable 800.00 4,900.00
General Journal 11/30/2019 492 re-connect fees 200 Accounts Receivable 1,100.00 6,000.00
General Journal 12/31/2019 493 200 Accounts Receivable 400.00 6,400.00
6,400.00 6,400.00

General Journal 05/31/2019 481 meters NHWD O&M acct 318.00 318.00
318.00 318.00

Deposit 04/10/2019 NHWD O&M acct 850.00 850.00
Deposit 08/09/2019 NHWD O&M acct 2,000.00 2,850.00
Deposit 08/21/2019 NHWD O&M acct 1,200.00 4,050.00
Deposit 11/04/2019 NHWD O&M acct 850.00 4,900.00
4,900.00 4,900.00

1,014,854.33 1,014,854.33

Check 01/10/2019 8667 madisonville Municipal Utitlites pymnt on acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 12,000.00 12,000.00
Check 01/17/2019 8683 madisonville Municipal Utitlites January bill paid in full/987.24 goes to arrears Acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 18,000.00 30,000.00
Check 01/23/2019 8690 madisonville Municipal Utitlites payment on arrears acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 10,000.00 40,000.00
Check 01/31/2019 8699 madisonville Municipal Utitlites pymnt on Arrears on acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 10,000.00 50,000.00
Check 02/11/2019 8701 madisonville Municipal Utitlites pymnt on acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 10,000.00 60,000.00
Check 02/19/2019 8717 madisonville Municipal Utitlites paid in full February bill account #1488400 NHWD O&M acct 18,032.17 78,032.17
Check 02/22/2019 8718 madisonville Municipal Utitlites payment on arrears acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 12,000.00 90,032.17
Check 03/06/2019 8741 madisonville Municipal Utitlites pymnt on arrears NHWD O&M acct 8,000.00 98,032.17
Check 03/12/2019 8751 madisonville Municipal Utitlites pymnt on acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 15,000.00 113,032.17
Check 03/20/2019 8765 madisonville Municipal Utitlites acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 12,000.00 125,032.17
Check 03/28/2019 8775 madisonville Municipal Utitlites pymnt on arrears acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 10,000.00 135,032.17
Check 04/12/2019 8788 madisonville Municipal Utitlites pymnt on acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 5,000.00 140,032.17
Check 04/13/2019 8793 madisonville Municipal Utitlites acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 8,000.00 148,032.17
Check 04/26/2019 8800 madisonville Municipal Utitlites pymnt on acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 15,000.00 163,032.17
Check 04/30/2019 8808 madisonville Municipal Utitlites pymnt on arrears acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 7,000.00 170,032.17
Check 05/13/2019 8820 madisonville Municipal Utitlites pymnt on acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 5,000.00 175,032.17
Check 05/16/2019 8828 madisonville Municipal Utitlites pymnt on acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 5,663.14 180,695.31
Check 05/29/2019 8833 madisonville Municipal Utitlites acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 24,000.00 204,695.31
Check 06/03/2019 8853 madisonville Municipal Utitlites acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 5,456.84 210,152.15
Check 06/14/2019 8861 madisonville Municipal Utitlites acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 18,651.40 228,803.55
Check 06/24/2019 8877 madisonville Municipal Utitlites acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 15,000.00 243,803.55
Check 06/28/2019 8893 madisonville Municipal Utitlites acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 6,000.00 249,803.55
Check 07/05/2019 8894 madisonville Municipal Utitlites payment on arrears acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 5,000.00 254,803.55
Check 07/29/2019 8912 madisonville Municipal Utitlites current bill 33,321.44 and arrears 14000.00 NHWD O&M acct 47,321.44 302,124.99
Check 08/16/2019 8947 madisonville Municipal Utitlites acct#1488400 August 2019 bill Paid in full NHWD O&M acct 32,901.08 335,026.07
Check 09/16/2019 8995 madisonville Municipal Utitlites acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 31,273.88 366,299.95
Check 10/17/2019 9034 madisonville Municipal Utitlites acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 35,653.76 401,953.71
Check 11/18/2019 9078 madisonville Municipal Utitlites acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 27,879.36 429,833.07
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1:.01 PM
12/22/120
Accrual Basis

Total 7100 610 Purchased Water
7120 615 Purchased Power

Total 7120 615 Purchased Power
8000 601 Salaries-Employees

Total 8000 601 Salaries-Employees
8010 Employee Benefits

Total 8010 Employee Benefits

8020 618 Chemicals

Total 8020 618 Chemicals
8050 620.5 T&D Supp-Oper

North Hopkins Water District
Profit & Loss Detail
January through December 2019

Type Date Nu_m Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance
Check 12/16/2019 9108 madisonville Municipal Utitlites acct#1488400 NHWD O&M acct 32,643.44 462,476.51
General Journal 12/31/2019 510 3000 231 Accts Payable -115,201.53 347,274.98
General Journal 12/31/2019 511 3000 231 Accts Payable 1,600.57 348,875.55
General Journal 12/31/2019 511 3000 231 Accts Payable 27,393.94 376,269.49
General Journal 12/31/2019 529 8700 675 Penalties -7,219.85 369,049.64

369,049.64 369,049.64

Check 01/08/2019 8662 Kenergy tanks and pump stations NHWD O&M acct 1,498.16 1,498.16
Check 02/13/2019 8716 Kenergy tanks and pump stations NHWD O&M acct 1,524.42 3,022.58
Check 03/06/2019 8739 Kenergy tanks pump stations NHWD O&M acct 1,644.06 4,666.64
Check 04/09/2019 8781 Kenergy tanks pump stations NHWD O&M acct 1,475.12 6,141.76
Check 05/16/2019 8829 Kenergy tanks and pump stations NHWD O&M acct 1,471.03 7,612.79
Check 06/13/2019 8856 Kenergy tanks and pump stations NHWD O&M acct 1,425.60 9,038.39
Check 07/15/2019 8909 Kenergy tanks and pump stations NHWD O&M acct 1,454.53 10,492.92
Check 08/07/2019 8936 Kenergy tanks and pump stations NHWD O&M acct 1,424.65 11,917.57
Check 09/03/2019 8973 Kenergy tanks and pumps NHWD O&M acct 1,327.02 13,244.59
Check 10/01/2019 9019 Kenergy tanks and pump station NHWD O&M acct 1,530.72 14,775.31
Check 11/12/2019 9065 Kenergy tanks and pump stations NHWD O&M acct 1,364.43 16,139.74
Check 12/03/2019 9097 Kenergy tanks and pump stations NHWD O&M acct 1,511.24 17,650.98
General Journal 12/31/2019 510 3000 231 Accts Payable -1,839.37 15,811.61
15,811.61 15,811.61

General Journal 12/31/2019 515 -SPLIT- 191,947.73 191,947.73
General Journal 12/31/2019 520 8300 603 Salaries-Ofcrs & Direc -9,900.00 182,047.73
182,047.73 182,047.73

Check 01/02/2019 Anthem Blue Cross & Blue Shield NHWD O&M acct 1,426.60 1,426.60
Check 03/01/2019 Anthem Blue Cross & Blue Shield NHWD O&M acct 1,426.60 2,853.20
Check 04/01/2019 Anthem Blue Cross & Blue Shield NHWD O&M acct 1,426.60 4,279.80
Check 05/01/2019 Anthem Blue Cross & Blue Shield NHWD O&M acct 1,426.60 5,706.40
Check 06/01/2019 Anthem Blue Cross & Blue Shield NHWD O&M acct 1,426.60 7,133.00
Check 07/01/2019 Anthem Blue Cross & Blue Shield NHWD O&M acct 1,426.60 8,559.60
Check 08/01/2019 Anthem Blue Cross & Blue Shield NHWD O&M acct 1,426.60 9,986.20
Check 09/04/2019 Anthem Blue Cross & Blue Shield NHWD O&M acct 1,426.60 11,412.80
Check 10/01/2019 Anthem Blue Cross & Blue Shield NHWD O&M acct 1,426.60 12,839.40
Check 11/01/2019 Anthem Blue Cross & Blue Shield NHWD O&M acct 1,426.60 14,266.00
Check 12/01/2019 Anthem Blue Cross & Blue Shield NHWD O&M acct 1,426.60 15,692.60
General Journal 12/31/2019 517 8380 659 Insurance Expense 1,426.60 17,119.20
17,119.20 17,119.20

Check 07/30/2019 8930 Pace Analytical Services, LLC inv#1918063 NHWD O&M acct 74.00 74.00
Check 08/21/2019 8960 Pace Analytical Services, LLC NHWD O&M acct 74.00 148.00
Check 09/03/2019 8972 Pace Analytical Services, LLC inv#1373294,1375948,1376819,1378080,1380390,1381688, NHWD O&M acct 550.00 698.00
Check 09/11/2019 8988 Pace Analytical Services, LLC inv#1923565 NHWD O&M acct 484.00 1,182.00
Check 10/22/2019 9046 Pace Analytical Services, LLC inv# 1926256 NHWD O&M acct 688.00 1,870.00
Check 11/18/2019 9076 Pace Analytical Services, LLC inv#1928697 NHWD O&M acct 420.50 2,290.50
2,290.50 2,290.50

Check 01/08/2019 8660 AT&T Mobility acct#287246706781 NHWD O&M acct 397.92 397.92
Check 01/08/2019 8661 Lowes acct#98000968028 NHWD O&M acct 13.25 41117
Check 01/22/2019 8685 Rick's Electric Inc. inv#29823 NHWD O&M acct 868.43 1,279.60
Check 01/22/2019 8688 Hopkins County Stone inv#22298,22299,22300,22301 NHWD O&M acct 1,249.39 2,528.99
Check 02/13/2019 8706 Stephen Oakley cell phone NHWD O&M acct 80.00 2,608.99
Check 02/13/2019 8707 Timothy S. Moore cell phone January & February NHWD O&M acct 80.00 2,688.99
Check oz1zo19  s712 | inv#284 Leak on Brown Road NHWD O&M acct 275.00 2,963.99
Check 02/13/2019 8713 Steve Pleasant Excavating, LLC inv#5734 Leak on Brown Road NHWD O&M acct 2,750.00 5,713.99
Check 03/07/2019 8742 Dickerson Contracting Elect. Service, LLC ticket# 797767 NHWD O&M acct 150.00 5,863.99
Check 03/29/2019 8771 Stephen Oakley cell phone NHWD O&M acct 40.00 5,903.99
Check 03/29/2019 8772 Timothy S. Moore cell phone and mileage NHWD O&M acct 40.00 5,943.99
Check 03/31/2019 8822 Sitex acct#59010-00000 NHWD O&M acct 412.24 6,356.23
Check 04/09/2019 8784 AT&T Mobility acct#287246706781 NHWD O&M acct 193.72 6,549.95
Check 05/08/2019 8812 AT&T Mobility acct#287246706781 NHWD O&M acct 196.04 6,745.99
Check 05/08/2019 8815 Hopkins County Stone inv#23514 NHWD O&M acct 235.12 6,981.11
Check 05/08/2019 8817 inv#285 NHWD O&M acct 225.00 7,206.11
Check 05/30/2019 8844 - inv#286 NHWD O&M acct 838.00 8,044.11
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1:.01 PM
12/22/120
Accrual Basis

Total 8050 620.5 T&D Supp-Oper
8060 620.6 T & D Maintenance

North Hopkins Water District
Profit & Loss Detail
January through December 2019

Type Date Num Name Memo o split Amount Balance
Check 05/30/2019 8846 Hopkins County Stone VOID: inv#23514 GJE, RGJE created on 06/10/201 NHWD O&M acct 0.00 8,044.11
General Journal 05/30/2019 482 Hopkins County Stone For CHK 8846 voided on 06/10/2019 NHWD O&M acct 235.12 8,279.23
General Journal 06/10/2019 ~ 482R  Hopkins County Stone Reverse of GJE 482 -- For CHK 8846 voided on 06/10/2019 NHWD O&M acct -235.12 8,044.11
Check 06/18/2019 8867  AT&T Mobilty acct#287246706781 NHWD O&M acct 194.55 8,238.66
Check 06/19/2019 Hach Company 40322928 NHWD O&M acct 213.89 8,452.55
Check 06/21/2019 8875 inv#287,288 NHWD O&M acct 1,124.50 9,577.05
Check 06/28/2019 8885  Timothy S. Moore cell phone April, May and June NHWD O&M acct 120.00 9,697.05
Check 06/28/2019 8887  Stephen Oakley cell phone April, May and June NHWD O&M acct 120.00 9,817.05
Check 06/28/2019 8890 inv#289 NHWD O&M acct 900.00 10,717.05
Check 06/28/2019 8891  Sitex inv#2611605,2605686,2607709,2609666,2613561,2615502, NHWD O&M acct 469.50 11,186.55
Check 07/03/2019 Madisonville Auto Parts battery ends, brush and cleaner for Steve's truck NHWD O&M acct 22.33 11,208.88
Check 07/30/2019 8924  AT&T Mobility acct#287246706781 NHWD O&M acct 394.61 11,603.49
Check 07/30/2019 8929 inv#292/291/290 NHWD O&M acct 1,500.00 13,103.49
Check 08/19/2019 Microsoft Store software for office and guys computer NHWD O&M acct 104.94 13,208.43
Check 08/21/2019 8950 Sitex acct#59010-00000 NHWD O&M acct 86.40 13,294.83
Check 08/21/2019 8952 lItron CuSt#77119/inv#529155 NHWD O&M acct 1627.24 14,922.07
Check 08/26/2019 Brown Duck Outlet Steve's boots NHWD O&M acct 148.10 15,070.17
Check 08/26/2019 KWWOA Steve and Timmy training NHWD O&M acct 150.00 15,220.17
Check 08/29/2019 8970 Timmy Moore mileage and cell phone NHWD O&M acct 40.00 15,260.17
Check 08/29/2019 8971  Stephen Oakley July cell phone NHWD O&M acct 40.00 15,300.17
Check ov0z2019  so7s I inv#293 NHWD O&M acct 750.00 16,050.17
Check 09/03/2019 8976 Sitex inv#2631030,2632956,2634896 NHWD O&M acct 161.91 16,212.08
Check 09/06/2019 8977 Kentucky Rural Water Association Steve's training NHWD O&M acct 150.00 16,362.08
Check 09/06/2019 8978 Sitex inv#2636841-00 NHWD O&M acct 53.97 16,416.05
Check 09/24/2019 9004 Timothy S. Moore cell phone August and September NHWD O&M acct 80.00 16,496.05
Check 10/01/2019 9013 Sitex inv#2638764,2640714,2642668,2644618,2646589 NHWD O&M acct 266.40 16,762.45
Check 10012009 o016 | EEEEEEN inv#294 & 295 NHWD O&M acct 2,125.00 18,887.45
Check 10/01/2019 9018  Hopkins County Stone inv#26598 NHWD O&M acct 279.52 19,166.97
Check 10/17/2019 9041 Hopkins County Stone VOID: inv#26598 GJE, RGJE created on 10/21/201 v NHWD O&M acct 0.00 19,166.97
General Journal 10/17/2019 488 Hopkins County Stone For CHK 9041 voided on 10/21/2019 NHWD O&M acct 279.52 19,446.49
General Journal 10/21/2019  488R  Hopkins County Stone Reverse of GJE 488 -- For CHK 9041 voided on 10/21/2019 NHWD O&M acct -279.52 19,166.97
Check 10222009 o043 | N inv#296 NHWD O&M acct 1,437.50 20,604.47
Check 10/30/2019 9056 Timothy S. Moore VOID: 1934 @ .42 a mile and August-October cellf v NHWD O&M acct 0.00 20,604.47
Check 10/30/2019 9057 Stephen Oakley August - October cell phone NHWD O&M acct 120.00 20,724.47
General Journal 10/30/2019 490 Timothy S. Moore For CHK 9056 voided on 10/30/2019 NHWD O&M acct 120.00 20,844.47
General Journal 10/30/2019  490R  Timothy S. Moore Reverse of GJE 490 -- For CHK 9056 voided on 10/30/2019 NHWD O&M acct -120.00 20,724.47
Check 10/30/2019 9058 Timothy S. Moore 1934 @ .42 a mile October cell phone NHWD O&M acct 40.00 20,764.47
Check 11122009 o067 | N inv#297 leaks on Gills Field Road and Hicklin NHWD O&M acct 1,400.00 22,164.47
Check 12/03/2019 9093 Sitex inv#2664247,2662275,2656409,2654442, 2648571 NHWD O&M acct 269.85 22,434.32
Check 12/032019  ooos AR inv#298 NHWD O&M acct 625.00 23,059.32
Check 12/27/2019 9126 Stephen Oakley november and december cell usage NHWD O&M acct 80.00 23,139.32
Check 12/27/2019 9127 Timothy S. Moore 1688 miles @ .41 and November and December cell usage NHWD O&M acct 80.00 23,210.32
General Journal 12/31/2019 510 3000 231 Accts Payable -313.30 22,906.02
General Journal 12/31/2019 511 3000 231 Accts Payable 683.17 23,580.19
General Journal 12/31/2019 512 9030 Interfund Transactions -235.12 23,354.07
General Journal 12/31/2019 518 300 Materials Inventory 645.26 23,999.33
General Journal 12/31/2019 528 -SPLIT- -4,212.50 19,786.83

19,786.83 19,786.83
Check 01/22/2019 8687  Doane Lawn Care inv#8754 NHWD O&M acct 42.40 42.40
Check 01/22/2019 8689  Core & Main inv#K028320,J981770,J995117 NHWD O&M acct 930.39 972.79
Check 02/07/2019 True Value NHWD O&M acct 10.39 983.18
Check 03/06/2019 8738 Lowes acct#98000968028 NHWD O&M acct 38.71 1,021.89
Check 03/06/2019 8740  Core & Main inv#K183889 NHWD O&M acct 197.67 1,219.56
Check 04/09/2019 8782 Lowes acct#98000968028 NHWD O&M acct 58.70 1,278.26
Check 04/09/2019 8783  Core & Main inv#K306179 NHWD O&M acct 745.83 2,024.09
Check 05/08/2019 8816  Core & Main inv#sK295863,K400138, K315015 NHWD O&M acct 2,229.41 4,253.50
Check 05/08/2019 8818  Lowes acct#98000968028 NHWD O&M acct 33.67 4,287.17
Check 05/30/2019 8845  First-Line inv#166633 NHWD O&M acct 77.90 4,365.07
Check 05/30/2019 8848  Core & Main inv#K439793 NHWD O&M acct 1,104.97 5,470.04
Check 05/30/2019 8850  C I Thornburg Co. inv#5100086140.001 NHWD O&M acct 142.46 5,612.50
Check 06/14/2019 Harbor Freight screwdrivers NHWD O&M acct 6.00 5,618.50
Check 06/18/2019 8866 American Development Corp. order#23645 PO#009 NHWD O&M acct 178.75 5,797.25
Check 06/21/2019 8874  Core & Main NHWD O&M acct 1,126.86 6,924.11
Check 06/25/2019 Manufactors Supply brass bushing/male connector NHWD O&M acct 9.74 6,933.85
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8070 620.8 Supplies-G & A

Type
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Invoice
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

General Journal

Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Date

06/28/2019

06/28/2019
06/28/2019
07/15/2019
07/15/2019
07/24/2019
07/24/2019
08/05/2019
08/05/2019
08/21/2019
08/21/2019
09/03/2019
09/05/2019
09/11/2019
09/11/2019
09/24/2019
09/24/2019
10/01/2019
10/17/2019
10/18/2019
11/12/2019
11/18/2019
11/20/2019
12/03/2019
12/03/2019
12/03/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019

01/02/2019
01/04/2019
01/14/2019
01/14/2019
01/14/2019
01/14/2019
01/15/2019
01/15/2019
01/17/2019
01/22/2019
01/29/2019
01/31/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/08/2019
02/12/2019
02/13/2019
02/14/2019
02/14/2019
03/01/2019
03/06/2019
03/08/2019
03/08/2019
03/14/2019
03/15/2019
03/15/2019
03/22/2019
03/28/2019
03/29/2019
03/29/2019
04/01/2019
04/05/2019
04/09/2019

Num

31
31
31
8908
8910

8933
8934
8958
8959
8974
8981
8982
8986
9001
9000
9014
9037
32
9066
9074
9080
9095
9096
9099
510

528
528

8675

8733

8776

North Hopkins Water District
Profit & Loss Detail
January through December 2019

Name Memo o Split Amount Balance
Ripped the face off the meter Accounts Receivable -68.83 6,865.02
meter setter broke the eyes Accounts Receivable -152.48 6,712.54
Pulling meter Accounts Receivable -50.00 6,662.54
Service Pump and Machine inv#1210b NHWD O&M acct 2,978.00 9,640.54
Lowes acct#98000968028 NHWD O&M acct 62.84 9,703.38
Manufactors Supply NHWD O&M acct 32.60 9,735.98
Manufactors Supply NHWD O&M acct 3.46 9,739.44
Lowes acct# 980000968028 NHWD O&M acct 4.75 9,744.19
American Development Corp. inv#43201 NHWD O&M acct 473.63 10,217.82
Core & Main inv#K990639 NHWD O&M acct 723.96 10,941.78
American Development Corp. INV#44075 NHWD O&M acct 165.00 11,106.78
KY Labor Law Poster Srv new labor posters NHWD O&M acct 79.50 11,186.28
Bowles Refrigeration inv#00506 NHWD O&M acct 444.00 11,630.28
Lowes acct#98000968028 NHWD O&M acct 6.24 11,636.52
Core & Main inv#L056615 NHWD O&M acct 374.52 12,011.04
Hopkins County Heating & Air inv#49377 NHWD O&M acct 1,076.74 13,087.78
Core & Main inv#L006437 & L013338 NHWD O&M acct 2,589.58 15,677.36
Lowes acct#98000968028 NHWD O&M acct 79.80 15,757.16
Core & Main inv#s 1.312389/L.312399 NHWD O&M acct 438.11 16,195.27
| | ] Lock Accounts Receivable -3.45 16,191.82
Lowes acct#98000968028 NHWD O&M acct 8.54 16,200.36
Core & Main inv#L.350488 NHWD O&M acct 980.88 17,181.24
Doane Lawn Care spread salt on parking lot NHWD O&M acct 95.40 17,276.64
Lowes acct#98000968028 NHWD O&M acct 33.33 17,309.97
Core & Main inv#L.472330,L.482432 NHWD O&M acct 1,104.12 18,414.09
Brown Duck Outlet inv#532088 NHWD O&M acct 112.99 18,527.08
3000 231 Accts Payable -881.68 17,645.40
3000 231 Accts Payable 392.00 18,037.40
8050 620.5 T&D Supp-Oper -6,345.33 11,692.07
8050 620.5 T&D Supp-Oper 73.00 11,765.07
11,765.07 11,765.07
intuit NHWD O&M acct 60.00 60.00
U S Postal Service stamps and certified letters NHWD O&M acct 356.70 416.70
Kentucky State Treasurer registration payment NHWD O&M acct 500.00 916.70
U S Postal Service 3 letters. 1 overnight NHWD O&M acct 35.85 952.55
intuit NHWD O&M acct 60.00 1,012.55
Microsoft Store NHWD O&M acct 105.99 1,118.54
Staples NHWD O&M acct 74.25 1,192.79
intuit payroll NHWD O&M acct 71.00 1,263.79
intuit checks for O&M acct NHWD O&M acct 11871 1,382.50
intuit checks NHWD O&M acct 111.99 1,494.49
intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 1,565.49
U S Postal Service NHWD O&M acct 405.00 1,970.49
U S Postal Service NHWD O&M acct 6.85 1,977.34
intuit NHWD O&M acct 60.00 2,037.34
Staples NHWD O&M acct 66.07 2,103.41
U S Postal Service NHWD O&M acct 175.00 2,278.41
Staples NHWD O&M acct 58.16 2,336.57
intuit NHWD O&M acct 60.00 2,396.57
intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 2,467.57
U S Postal Service NHWD O&M acct 350.00 2,817.57
Sprint Print headset,binder NHWD O&M acct 58.30 2,875.87
intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 2,946.87
intuit NHWD O&M acct 60.00 3,006.87
intuit NHWD O&M acct 60.00 3,066.87
Staples NHWD O&M acct 50.40 3,117.27
intuit NHWD O&M acct 689.00 3,806.27
U S Postal Service stamps NHWD O&M acct 216.15 4,022.42
Staples NHWD O&M acct 52.25 4,074.67
intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 4,145.67
intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 4,216.67
intuit NHWD O&M acct 60.00 4,276.67
U S Postal Service NHWD O&M acct 411.85 4,688.52
United Systems inv#70498 NHWD O&M acct 1,365.00 6,053.52
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North Hopkins Water District
Profit & Loss Detail
January through December 2019

Type Date Nu_m Name Memo C_Ir Split Amount Balance
Check 04/15/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 60.00 6,113.52
Check 04/16/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 6,184.52
Check 04/23/2019 U S Postal Service NHWD O&M acct 315.00 6,499.52
Check 04/29/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 6,570.52
Check 05/02/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 60.00 6,630.52
Check 05/06/2019 Walmart toilet paper, coffee, sugar NHWD O&M acct 20.78 6,651.30
Check 05/07/2019 Big Lots batteries NHWD O&M acct 7.94 6,659.24
Check 05/07/2019 U S Postal Service NHWD O&M acct 175.00 6,834.24
Check 05/14/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 60.00 6,894.24
Check 05/14/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 6,965.24
Check 05/20/2019 Walmart mailing labels for ccr NHWD O&M acct 25.10 6,990.34
Check 05/20/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 307.40 7,297.74
Check 05/22/2019 U S Postal Service certified and stamps NHWD O&M acct 181.85 7,479.59
Check 05/29/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 7,550.59
Check 05/30/2019 8842 Sprint Print inv#638771 NHWD O&M acct 62.17 7,612.76
Check 05/31/2019 U S Postal Service stamps NHWD O&M acct 425.00 8,037.76
Check 06/03/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 60.00 8,097.76
Check 06/03/2019 U S Postal Service certified mail NHWD O&M acct 6.85 8,104.61
Check 06/04/2019 U S Postal Service certified mail NHWD O&M acct 7.00 8,111.61
Check 06/12/2019 U S Postal Service certified mail for MOR for april NHWD O&M acct 6.85 8,118.46
Check 06/14/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 8,189.46
Check 06/14/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 60.00 8,249.46
Check 06/18/2019 8868 United Systems inv# 71618 NHWD O&M acct 2,145.00 10,394.46
Check 06/21/2019 U S Postal Service stamps NHWD O&M acct 175.00 10,569.46
Check 06/24/2019 Walmart glue and coffee NHWD O&M acct 10.84 10,580.30
Check 06/28/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 10,651.30
Check 06/28/2019 8892 United Systems inv#71778 NHWD O&M acct 380.54 11,031.84
Check 07/01/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 70.00 11,101.84
Check 07/01/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 11,172.84
Check 07/03/2019 U S Postal Service MOR NHWD O&M acct 6.85 11,179.69
Check 07/08/2019 8895 U S Postal Service postage for bills NHWD O&M acct 400.00 11,579.69
Check 07/08/2019 Chase Card Services postage permit and annual fee NHWD O&M acct 310.00 11,889.69
Check 07/12/2019 U S Postal Service NHWD O&M acct 35.00 11,924.69
Check 07/15/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 70.00 11,994.69
Check 07/16/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 12,065.69
Check 07/23/2019 U S Postal Service stamps NHWD O&M acct 175.00 12,240.69
Check 07/30/2019 8926 United Systems inv#72224 NHWD O&M acct 960.98 13,201.67
Check 07/31/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 13,272.67
Check 08/01/2019 U S Postal Service MOR NHWD O&M acct 6.85 13,279.52
Check 08/01/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 70.00 13,349.52
Check 08/05/2019 8932 Sprint Print inv#640835 NHWD O&M acct 15.95 13,365.47
Check 08/05/2019 Chase Card Services mail postage NHWD O&M acct 50.00 13,415.47
Check 08/06/2019 8935 U S Postal Service postage NHWD O&M acct 231.84 13,647.31
Check 08/07/2019 Staples NHWD O&M acct 51.26 13,698.57
Check 08/08/2019 intuit checks NHWD O&M acct 169.99 13,868.56
Check 08/12/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 70.00 13,938.56
Check 08/14/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 14,009.56
Check 08/16/2019 Staples office supplies and cleaner NHWD O&M acct 83.56 14,093.12
Check 08/21/2019 U S Postal Service rt1&4bills NHWD O&M acct 94.50 14,187.62
Check 08/22/2019 U S Postal Service postage for rt 1 & 4 NHWD O&M acct 67.55 14,255.17
Check 08/28/2019 U S Postal Service stamps for red bills NHWD O&M acct 70.00 14,325.17
Check 08/29/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 14,396.17
Check 09/01/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 70.00 14,466.17
Check 09/03/2019 U S Postal Service MOR NHWD O&M acct 6.85 14,473.02
Check 09/09/2019 8980 U S Postal Service postage Route 2,3,5 NHWD O&M acct 239.54 14,712.56
Check 09/11/2019 8984 United Systems inv#73105 NHWD O&M acct 1,215.00 15,927.56
Check 09/13/2019 Walmart NHWD O&M acct 15.87 15,943.43
Check 09/13/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 70.00 16,013.43
Check 09/16/2019 Staples NHWD O&M acct 93.93 16,107.36
Check 09/16/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 16,178.36
Check 09/17/2019 Walmart toilet seat and coffee for office NHWD O&M acct 23.85 16,202.21
Check 09/23/2019 8999 U S Postal Service billing for rt 1 & 4 NHWD O&M acct 150.85 16,353.06
Check 09/23/2019 U S Postal Service 2 rolls post card stamps, letter to wildlife NHWD O&M acct 71.30 16,424.36
Check 09/27/2019 9005 Dell Catalog Sales, LP New Computer for accounting NHWD O&M acct 966.38 17,390.74
Check 10/01/2019 U S Postal Service mor NHWD O&M acct 6.85 17,397.59
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Total 8070 620.8 Supplies-G & A
8260 670 Bad Debt Expense

Total 8260 670 Bad Debt Expense
8300 603 Salaries-Ofcrs & Direc

Total 8300 603 Salaries-Ofcrs & Direc
8340 635 Contr Serv-Wtr Testing

Total 8340 635 Contr Serv-Wtr Testing
8350 633 Contr Serv-Legal

Total 8350 633 Contr Serv-Legal
8360 632 Contr Serv-CPA

North Hopkins Water District
Profit & Loss Detail
January through December 2019

Type Date Num Name Memo C_Ir Split Amount Balance
Check 10/01/2019 upPs NHWD O&M acct 60.83 17,458.42
Check 10/01/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 17,529.42
Check 10/01/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 70.00 17,599.42
Check 10/04/2019 9020 U S Postal Service route235 NHWD O&M acct 241.36 17,840.78
Check 10/04/2019 U S Postal Service MOR NHWD O&M acct 6.85 17,847.63
Check 10/07/2019 9021 U S Postal Service Routes 23 &5 NHWD O&M acct 14.87 17,862.50
Check 10/07/2019 Staples NHWD O&M acct 188.95 18,051.45
Check 10/09/2019 Staples NHWD O&M acct 36.39 18,087.84
Check 10/15/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 70.00 18,157.84
Check 10/16/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 18,228.84
Check 10/17/2019 9038 United Systems iNv#73671 NHWD O&M acct 334.16 18,563.00
Check 10/18/2019 Staples NHWD O&M acct 122.17 18,685.17
Check 10/24/2019 9048 U S Postal Service Mail bills for Route 1 & 4 NHWD O&M acct 126.14 18,811.31
General Journal 10/25/2019 489R U S Postal Service Reverse of GJE 489 -- For CHK 9049 voided on 10/25/2019 NHWD O&M acct -100.00 18,711.31
Check 10/25/2019 9050 U S Postal Service postal account NHWD O&M acct 100.00 18,811.31
Check 10/28/2019 upPs NHWD O&M acct 13.37 18,824.68
Check 10/29/2019 9051 U S Postal Service 3 rolls postcard stamps NHWD O&M acct 105.00 18,929.68
Check 10/29/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 19,000.68
Check 11/01/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 70.00 19,070.68
Check 11/05/2019 U S Postal Service NHWD O&M acct 6.85 19,077.53
Check 11/08/2019 9062 U S Postal Service NHWD O&M acct 241.08 19,318.61
Check 11/14/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 70.00 19,388.61
Check 11/14/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 19,459.61
Check 11/15/2019 9049 U S Postal Service VOID: postal accouunt GJE, RGJE created on 10/2 NHWD O&M acct 0.00 19,459.61
General Journal 11/15/2019 489 U S Postal Service For CHK 9049 voided on 10/25/2019 NHWD O&M acct 100.00 19,559.61
Check 11/15/2019 Staples binders, bathroom cleaner NHWD O&M acct 107.60 19,667.21
Check 12/02/2019 9092 U S Postal Service route 1 and 4 bills NHWD O&M acct 165.00 19,832.21
Check 12/02/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 70.00 19,902.21
Check 12/02/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 19,973.21
Check 12/03/2019 U S Postal Service mor NHWD O&M acct 6.85 19,980.06
Check 12/05/2019 9100 U S Postal Service route2,3,5 bills NHWD O&M acct 240.00 20,220.06
Check 12/05/2019 Staples tonertoilet paper,air freshner NHWD O&M acct 218.37 20,438.43
Check 12/12/2019 9102 U S Postal Service postal deposit NHWD O&M acct 500.00 20,938.43
Check 12/12/2019 U S Postal Service postcard stamps NHWD O&M acct 70.00 21,008.43
Check 12/16/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 70.00 21,078.43
Check 12/16/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 21,149.43
Check 12/17/2019 9118 U S Postal Service route 1 & 4 bills NHWD O&M acct 200.00 21,349.43
Check 12/27/2019 U S Postal Service rolls of stamps NHWD O&M acct 105.00 21,454.43
Check 12/30/2019 Microsoft Store renewal of microsoft office NHWD O&M acct 105.99 21,560.42
Check 12/31/2019 intuit NHWD O&M acct 71.00 21,631.42
General Journal 12/31/2019 512 9030 Interfund Transactions 45.82 21,677.24

21,677.24 21,677.24

General Journal 12/31/2019 522 200 Accounts Receivable 3,861.80 3,861.80
3,861.80 3,861.80

General Journal 12/31/2019 520 8000 601 Salaries-Employees 9,900.00 9,900.00
9,900.00 9,900.00

Check 01/08/2019 8664 McCoy & McCoy inv#1374519,1371982,1369513 NHWD O&M acct 701.00 701.00
Check 05/08/2019 8814 McCoy & McCoy inv#1909961 NHWD O&M acct 484.00 1,185.00
Check 06/21/2019 8873 McCoy & McCoy inv#1915340 NHWD O&M acct 664.00 1,849.00
General Journal 12/31/2019 510 3000 231 Accts Payable -701.00 1,148.00
General Journal 12/31/2019 511 3000 231 Accts Payable 664.00 1,812.00
1,812.00 1,812.00

Check 02/13/2019 8715 Marcus R. Little Deed from James Williams NHWD O&M acct 85.00 85.00
Check 04/09/2019 8777 Marc A. Wells paid in full NHWD O&M acct 650.00 735.00
Check 08/21/2019 8956 Marc A. Wells NHWD O&M acct 833.10 1,568.10
1,568.10 1,568.10

Check 05/13/2019 8821 Knight Wagner PLLC pymnt on acct for Audit NHWD O&M acct 3,000.00 3,000.00
Check 08/21/2019 8953 Knight Wagner PLLC payment on audit NHWD O&M acct 2,500.00 5,500.00
Check 09/24/2019 9003 Knight Wagner PLLC payment on invoice 2018 Audit NHWD O&M acct 5,000.00 10,500.00
Check 11/18/2019 9073 Knight Wagner PLLC pay off audit NHWD O&M acct 4,400.00 14,900.00
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Total 8360 632 Contr Serv-CPA
8370 636 Contr Serv-Other

Total 8370 636 Contr Serv-Other
8380 659 Insurance Expense

Total 8380 659 Insurance Expense

8400 675 Misc Expense

North Hopkins Water District

Profit & Loss Detail

January through December 2019

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

14,900.00 14,900.00

Check 01/14/2019 8674 Kentucky State Treasurer VOID: SPGE registration form GJE, RGJE created NHWD O&M acct 0.00 0.00
General Journal 01/14/2019 450 Kentucky State Treasurer For CHK 8674 voided on 01/16/2019 NHWD O&M acct 50.00 50.00
General Journal 01/16/2019 450R Kentucky State Treasurer Reverse of GJE 450 -- For CHK 8674 voided on 01/16/2019 NHWD O&M acct -50.00 0.00
Check 01/22/2019 8686 Cintas payer#11369881 NHWD O&M acct 313.30 313.30
Check 02/13/2019 8710 Doane Lawn Care inv# 8807/8800/8782 NHWD O&M acct 375.60 688.90
Check 02/13/2019 8714 Pollard & Sons 6" pump rental INV# 23531 NHWD O&M acct 600.00 1,288.90
Check 03/06/2019 8732 Doane Lawn Care inv#8833 NHWD O&M acct 84.80 1,373.70
Check 03/06/2019 8734 Cintas inv#4014624038,4015674478 NHWD O&M acct 125.32 1,499.02
Check 03/20/2019 8759 Cintas Ref:4016049952,4016429278,4017154287 NHWD O&M acct 192.02 1,691.04
Check 04/09/2019 8779 Cintas payer#1136981 NHWD O&M acct 266.80 1,957.84
Check 04/30/2019 8809 James D. Ashby mowing NHWD O&M acct 500.00 2,457.84
Check 05/30/2019 8849 Cintas payer#11369881 NHWD O&M acct 333.50 2,791.34
Check 06/03/2019 8852 James D. Ashby mowing NHWD O&M acct 500.00 3,291.34
Check 06/18/2019 8869 Cintas payer#11369881 NHWD O&M acct 321.48 3,612.82
Check 06/18/2019 8871 James D. Ashby 2 hrs. filling holes with dirt at IFR and Shakerag NHWD O&M acct 100.00 3,712.82
Check 06/28/2019 8885 Timothy S. Moore mowing shop 2 months NHWD O&M acct 80.00 3,792.82
Check 07/15/2019 8903 James D. Ashby mowing NHWD O&M acct 500.00 4,292.82
Check 07/15/2019 8906 Cintas payer#11369881 NHWD O&M acct 321.48 4,614.30
Check 07/31/2019 8931 David Adams mowing April, May, June and July NHWD O&M acct 320.00 4,934.30
Check 08/12/2019 8938 James D. Ashby mowing NHWD O&M acct 500.00 5,434.30
Check 08/21/2019 8949 Cintas payer#11369881 NHWD O&M acct 401.85 5,836.15
Check 09/09/2019 8979 James D. Ashby mowing NHWD O&M acct 500.00 6,336.15
Check 09/11/2019 8989 Cintas inv#4027232702,4027718170,4028189375,4028684105 NHWD O&M acct 321.48 6,657.63
Check 09/24/2019 9004 Timothy S. Moore mowing shop NHWD O&M acct 80.00 6,737.63
Check 10/11/2019 9026 James D. Ashby mowing NHWD O&M acct 500.00 7,237.63
Check 10/17/2019 9040 Cintas invs 4029207726/4029736582/4030235272/4030752248/40: NHWD O&M acct 401.85 7,639.48
Check 11/18/2019 9075 Cintas ref#4031821292/4032353187 NHWD O&M acct 160.74 7,800.22
Check 12/03/2019 9094 CNA Surety bond#15091753 NHWD O&M acct 152.70 7,952.92
Check 12/06/2019 9101 David Adams mowing at office NHWD O&M acct 160.00 8,112.92
Check 12/16/2019 9112 Cintas payer # 11369881 NHWD O&M acct 146.13 8,259.05
General Journal 12/31/2019 511 3000 231 Accts Payable 525.00 8,784.05
General Journal 12/31/2019 517 8380 659 Insurance Expense -152.70 8,631.35
8,631.35 8,631.35

Check 02/01/2019 Anthem Blue Cross & Blue Shield NHWD O&M acct 1,426.60 1,426.60
Check 07/30/2019 8927 KEMI inv#2469751/policy # 399701 NHWD O&M acct 1,216.80 2,643.40
Check 08/28/2019 8961 Cole & Durham Ins. Inc. inv# 431013 NHWD O&M acct 10,689.01 13,332.41
Check 08/28/2019 8962 Cole & Durham Ins. Inc. inv#431014 NHWD O&M acct 2,026.84 15,359.25
Check 10/01/2019 9017 KEMI inv#2489272 NHWD O&M acct 608.40 15,967.65
Check 10/22/2019 9047 KEMI inv#2498246 NHWD O&M acct 608.40 16,576.05
General Journal 12/31/2019 517 -SPLIT- -818.88 15,757.17
General Journal 12/31/2019 517 8380 659 Insurance Expense 152.70 15,909.87
General Journal 12/31/2019 517 8380 659 Insurance Expense -1,426.60 14,483.27
14,483.27 14,483.27

Check 01/31/2019 difference in bank NHWD O&M acct 440.17 440.17
Check 02/06/2019 8700 James Williams purchase property in Webster County NHWD O&M acct 2,000.00 2,440.17
Check 02/26/2019 8722 Nutrien Ag Solutions overpayment on Crop Productions bill NHWD O&M acct 211.89 2,652.06
Check 03/05/2019 Town & Country Florist flowers for greg's funeral NHWD O&M acct 111.30 2,763.36
Check 03/20/2019 True Reversals NHWD O&M acct 31.58 2,794.94
Check 03/26/2019 McDonalds Steve and Timmy lunch during training NHWD O&M acct 20.48 2,815.42
Check 03/27/2019 IDK Steve and Timmy lunch during training NHWD O&M acct 28.28 2,843.70
Check 03/31/2019 Independence Bank difference in bank NHWD O&M acct 7.50 2,851.20
Check 04/12/2019 1020 deposit refund NHWD water deposit 16.53 2,867.73
Invoice 06/28/2019 31 Jody fixing and resetting meter Accounts Receivable -150.00 2,717.73
Invoice 06/28/2019 31 Steve and Timmy time for replacing meter Accounts Receivable -90.00 2,627.73
Invoice 06/28/2019 31 continuing to recheck meter Accounts Receivable -150.00 2,477.73
Check 07/17/2019 8911 Independence Bank closing cost NHWD O&M acct 850.00 3,327.73
Check 08/02/2019 Webster County Court Clerk record of a deed NHWD O&M acct 25.50 3,353.23
Check 08/07/2019 Hopkins county Clerk recording deed from Payne NHWD O&M acct 25.50 3,378.73
Check 10/15/2019 Rural King shells for buzzard control NHWD O&M acct 22.24 3,400.97
Check 10/22/2019 9045 Kentucky Rural Water Association Yearly NHWD O&M acct 811.40 4,212.37
Check 12/05/2019 Department For Local Government submitting budget for 2020 NHWD O&M acct 25.00 4,237.37
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8420 650 Transportation Exp

Total 8420 650 Transportation Exp
8430 Automobile Expense

Total 8430 Automobile Expense
8500 403 Depreciation

North Hopkins Water District
Profit & Loss Detail
January through December 2019

Type Date Nu_m Name Memo C_Ir Split Amount Balance
General Journal 12/31/2019 511 3000 231 Accts Payable 143.22 4,380.59
General Journal 12/31/2019 512 9030 Interfund Transactions -440.17 3,940.42
General Journal 12/31/2019 514 520 2010 Sinking Fund B 450.00 4,390.42

4,390.42 4,390.42

Check 01/08/2019 8663 Rocket Oil Company acct#49520017 NHWD O&M acct 149.00 149.00
Check 01/28/2019 8692 Tyler S Moore 561 miles @ .43 NHWD O&M acct 241.23 390.23
Check 01/28/2019 8693 Timothy S. Moore 1701 @ 43 NHWD O&M acct 73143 1,121.66
Check 02/28/2019 8729 Timothy S. Moore 1804 @ 43 NHWD O&M acct 775.72 1,897.38
Check 02/28/2019 8730 Tyler S Moore 356 @ .43 NHWD O&M acct 153.08 2,050.46
Check 03/06/2019 8731 Rocket Oil Company acct#49520017 NHWD O&M acct 289.41 2,339.87
Check 03/20/2019 8763 Rocket Oil Company acct#49520017 NHWD O&M acct 291.02 2,630.89
Check 03/28/2019 8774 Tyler S Moore 615 @ .43 NHWD O&M acct 264.45 2,895.34
Check 03/29/2019 8772 Timothy S. Moore cell phone and mileage NHWD O&M acct 659.19 3,554.53
Check 04/09/2019 8778 Rocket Oil Company acct#49520017 NHWD O&M acct 352.01 3,906.54
Check 04/24/2019 8799 Timothy S. Moore 1686 @ .43 NHWD O&M acct 724.98 4,631.52
Check 04/29/2019 8802 Tyler S Moore 611@ .43 NHWD O&M acct 262.73 4,894.25
Check 05/30/2019 8840 Tyler S Moore 466 miles @ .41 NHWD O&M acct 191.06 5,085.31
Check 05/30/2019 8841 Timothy S. Moore 1857 miles @ .41 NHWD O&M acct 761.37 5,846.68
Check 05/30/2019 8847 Rocket Oil Company acct#49520017 NHWD O&M acct 286.00 6,132.68
Check 06/28/2019 8885 Timothy S. Moore mileage NHWD O&M acct 776.13 6,908.81
Check 06/28/2019 8886 Tyler S Moore 566 miles at .41 a mile NHWD O&M acct 232.06 7,140.87
Check 06/28/2019 8888 Rocket Oil Company acct#49520017 NHWD O&M acct 328.27 7,469.14
Check 07/30/2019 8922 Timothy S. Moore 1903 @ .41 a miles NHWD O&M acct 780.23 8,249.37
Check 07/30/2019 8923 Tyler S Moore 493 @ .41 amile NHWD O&M acct 202.13 8,451.50
Check 07/30/2019 8928 Rocket Oil Company inv#3399503 NHWD O&M acct 253.02 8,704.52
Check 08/19/2019 8954 Rocket Oil Company acct#1175 NHWD O&M acct 308.00 9,012.52
Check 08/29/2019 8969 Tyler S Moore 401 @ .42 NHWD O&M acct 168.42 9,180.94
Check 08/29/2019 8970 Timmy Moore mileage and cell phone NHWD O&M acct 753.06 9,934.00
Check 09/24/2019 9002 Rocket Oil Company inv#3533603 NHWD O&M acct 286.01 10,220.01
Check 09/24/2019 9004 Timothy S. Moore 1885 @ .42 amile NHWD O&M acct 791.70 11,011.71
Check 09/30/2019 9012 Tyler S Moore 694 @ .42 amile NHWD O&M acct 291.48 11,303.19
Check 10/17/2019 9042 Rocket Oil Company inv# 3613206 NHWD O&M acct 289.36 11,592.55
Check 10/23/2019 advanced Auto NHWD O&M acct 3179 11,624.34
Check 10/30/2019 9056 Timothy S. Moore VOID: 1934 @ .42 a mile and August-October cell [V NHWD O&M acct 0.00 11,624.34
General Journal 10/30/2019 490 Timothy S. Moore For CHK 9056 voided on 10/30/2019 NHWD O&M acct 812.28 12,436.62
General Journal 10/30/2019 490R Timothy S. Moore Reverse of GJE 490 -- For CHK 9056 voided on 10/30/2019 NHWD O&M acct -812.28 11,624.34
Check 10/30/2019 9058 Timothy S. Moore 1934 @ .42 a mile October cell phone NHWD O&M acct 812.28 12,436.62
Check 10/31/2019 9060 Tyler S Moore 604miles @ .42 NHWD O&M acct 253.68 12,690.30
Check 11/08/2019 O'Reilly Auto Parts NHWD O&M acct 158.23 12,848.53
Check 11/08/2019 advanced Auto NHWD O&M acct 10.58 12,859.11
Check 11/18/2019 9077 Rocket Oil Company inv#3682964 NHWD O&M acct 273.50 13,132.61
Check 11/27/2019 9090 Timothy S. Moore 1743 miles @ .41 NHWD O&M acct 714.63 13,847.24
Check 11/27/2019 9091 Tyler S Moore 637 miles @ .41 NHWD O&M acct 26117 14,108.41
Check 12/16/2019 9111 Grease Monkey 656 northhopkinswd@yahoo.com is email address NHWD O&M acct 55.98 14,164.39
Check 12/16/2019 9113 Rocket Oil Company inv#3749928 NHWD O&M acct 294.00 14,458.39
Check 12/27/2019 9127 Timothy S. Moore 1688 miles @ .41 and November and December cell usage NHWD O&M acct 692.08 15,150.47
Check 12/30/2019 9125 Tyler S Moore 771 miles @ .41 NHWD O&M acct 316.11 15,466.58
15,466.58 15,466.58

Check 02/12/2019 Hopkins county Clerk NHWD O&M acct 2.50 2.50
Check 02/12/2019 Hopkins county Clerk NHWD O&M acct 39.00 41.50
Check 03/06/2019 8737 Shelby Tire steve's truck NHWD O&M acct 390.00 431.50
Check 03/14/2019 advanced Auto NHWD O&M acct 12.70 444.20
Check 09/30/2019 advanced Auto NHWD O&M acct 34.15 478.35
Check 10/17/2019 9036 Shelby Tire Timmy's black truck NHWD O&M acct 285.00 763.35
General Journal 12/31/2019 510 3000 231 Accts Payable -149.00 614.35
General Journal 12/31/2019 511 3000 231 Accts Payable 223.00 837.35
837.35 837.35

General Journal 01/31/2019 494 1840 Accum Depreciation 8,445.37 8,445.37
General Journal 02/28/2019 495 1840 Accum Depreciation 8,445.37 16,890.74
General Journal 03/31/2019 496 1840 Accum Depreciation 8,445.37 25,336.11
General Journal 04/30/2019 497 1840 Accum Depreciation 8,445.37 33,781.48
General Journal 05/31/2019 498 1840 Accum Depreciation 8,445.37 42,226.85
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Total 8550 408.12 Payroll Taxes
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Total 8590 Payroll Expenses
8600 427 Interest Expense

Total 8600 427 Interest Expense
8700 675 Penalties

Total 8700 675 Penalties
8750 Utilities-Office

North Hopkins Water District
Profit & Loss Detail
January through December 2019

Type Date Num Name Memo C_Ir Split Amount Balance
General Journal 06/30/2019 499 1840 Accum Depreciation 8,445.37 50,672.22
General Journal 07/31/2019 500 1840 Accum Depreciation 8,445.37 59,117.59
General Journal 08/31/2019 501 1840 Accum Depreciation 8,445.37 67,562.96
General Journal 09/30/2019 502 1840 Accum Depreciation 8,445.37 76,008.33
General Journal 10/31/2019 503 1840 Accum Depreciation 8,445.37 84,453.70
General Journal 11/30/2019 504 1840 Accum Depreciation 8,445.37 92,899.07
General Journal 12/31/2019 505 1840 Accum Depreciation 8,445.37 101,344.44
General Journal 12/31/2019 531 1840 Accum Depreciation 1,849.58 103,194.02

103,194.02 103,194.02

Check 08/21/2019 8955 Kentucky Rural Water Association CCR Posting NHWD O&M acct 50.00 50.00
50.00 50.00

General Journal 12/31/2019 515 8000 601 Salaries-Employees 17,241.89 17,241.89
General Journal 12/31/2019 530 8570 408.10 PSC Assessment -1,636.17 15,605.72
15,605.72 15,605.72

General Journal 12/31/2019 530 8550 408.12 Payroll Taxes 1,636.17 1,636.17
1,636.17 1,636.17

General Journal 12/31/2019 515 8000 601 Salaries-Employees -208,714.00 -208,714.00
-208,714.00 -208,714.00

General Journal 12/31/2019 519 -SPLIT- 17,315.00 17,315.00
General Journal 12/31/2019 519 8600 427 Interest Expense 4,464.25 21,779.25
General Journal 12/31/2019 526 6020 461 Water Sales 4.13 21,783.38
21,783.38 21,783.38

General Journal 12/31/2019 510 3000 231 Accts Payable -7,219.85 -7,219.85
General Journal 12/31/2019 529 7100 610 Purchased Water 7,219.85 0.00
0.00 0.00

Check 01/08/2019 8659 KU 3000-3111-2257 NHWD O&M acct 152.86 152.86
